

Membership Program Terms & Conditions

This Agreement governs the Peoples Bank Theatre Membership Program. Purchase or use of any membership level in the Membership Program subjects the purchaser or user to the provisions of this agreement:

- 1. BENEFITS
- 2. MEMBERSHIP CONTRIBUTION
- 3. TERM (LENGTH) OF MEMBERSHIP
- 4. NUMBER OF USERS PER MEMBERSHIP
- 5. CONDITIONS
- 6. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
- 7. DISCLAIMERS
- 8. CHANGES TO AGREEMENT

1. BENEFITS. The Peoples Bank Theatre Membership Program and website lists benefits according to level. Membership must be paid in full prior to receiving any benefit.

2. MEMBERSHIP CONTRIBUTION. Membership contributions are annual and apply to new and renewed memberships. The contribution is non-refundable. Contribution and Membership levels are subject to change.

3. TERM (LENGTH) OF MEMBERSHIP. Memberships commence on the date of purchase/contribution and continue until one year from the date of purchase.

4. NUMBER OF USERS PER MEMBERSHIP. One Membership per household is required to receive benefits listed according to level. A Peoples Bank Theatre account holder who purchases a Membership and any member of his or her household may receive member pre-sale benefits, including advance ticketing and discounts when available. It is the responsibility of the account holder to supply names of eligible household members to the Peoples Bank Theatre Box Office. Number of tickets available for purchase during member presales is dependent upon show. Ticket limits may apply. Peoples Bank Theatre does not guarantee a minimum number of tickets available during member pre-sales. Number of users per level benefits such as access to VIP lounge is listed according to level of membership. 5. CONDITIONS. a. Peoples Bank Theatre Memberships are non-refundable. b. Peoples Bank Theatre Memberships are non-voting. c. Peoples Bank Theatre Membership presale benefits are valid during designated pre-sale periods while tickets are available. Tickets may sell out during member pre-sales for popular events. Ticket limits may apply during pre-sales for select events. d. Peoples Bank Theatre Memberships include ticket exchange privileges. Show tickets may be exchanged for tickets to another Peoples Bank Theatre show. Exchanges not permitted day-of-show. Seat upgrades available until 2 hours prior to show. Upgrades only available when upgrading to higher price level seating and are dependent on seat availability. Limited to one upgrade per member, per show. e. Peoples Bank Theatre Membership benefits are subject to change. f. A portion of some Peoples Bank Theatre Memberships (based on level of giving) may qualify as tax-deductible. Consult your tax advisor for further information.

6. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. This agreement represents the entire understanding between Peoples Bank Theatre, the Hippodrome/Colony Historical Theatre Association, and any user of the Membership Program with respect to the Membership Program and supersedes any other agreements, statements or representations.

7. DISCLAIMERS. Use of the Peoples Bank Theatre Membership Program is at the sole risk of the member. Benefits are provided on an "as is" and "as available" basis. Peoples Bank Theatre or the Hippodrome/Colony Historical Theatre Association shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, special, consequential or exemplary damages, including but not limited to: damages for loss of profits, goodwill, use, date, or other intangible losses.

8. CHANGES TO AGREEMENT. Peoples Bank Theatre and the Hippodrome/Colony Historical Theatre Association reserve the right to change this Agreement at any time by posting a revised Agreement on its web site, www.peoplesbanktheatre.com. Members may also be notified of any changes to the Agreement in writing via U.S. Mail and/or e-mail to address(es) listed in user's Peoples Bank Theatre account. The Agreement may be viewed at any time on the Peoples Bank Theatre web site, or a copy may be requested by calling 740-373-0894.

This agreement was last modified on July 26, 2016.